Interim Report 2014   FOSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 91

 Statutory Disclosures

PURCHASE, SALE OR REDEMPTION OF LISTED SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY
Neither the Company nor any of its subsidiaries purchased, sold or redeemed any Shares during the Reporting Period.

RIGHTS ISSUE
On 9 April 2014, the Company proposed to raise not less than approximately HKD4,888,631,461, before expenses, and not more than
approximately HKD5,183,627,461, before expenses, by way of the rights issue of not less than 500,884,371 rights shares and not more than
531,109,371 rights shares on the basis of 39 rights shares for every 500 Shares held by each qualifying shareholder on the record date at the
subscription price of HKD9.76 per rights share payable in full on acceptance.

After the completion of the rights issue, on 22 May 2014, the number of total issued Shares of Company was enlarged from 6,421,594,500 to
6,922,478,871.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the rights issue was as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the rights issue

Immediately after completion
of the rights issue

Shareholder No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Fosun Holdings 5,074,698,000 79.03 5,510,793,609 79.61
Directors and their associates (other than Fosun Holdings) 24,580,000 0.38 26,497,240 0.38
Public 1,322,316,500 20.59 1,385,188,022 20.01

Total 6,421,594,500 100.00 6,922,478,871 100.00

REVIEW OF INTERIM RESULTS
The Audit Committee of the Company comprises four independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Zhang Shengman (Chairman), Mr.
Andrew Y. Yan, Mr. Zhang Huaqiao and Mr. David T. Zhang. The main duties of the Audit Committee are to review and monitor the financial
reporting procedures and internal control system of the Company, and to provide recommendations and advice to the Board.

The interim results of the Company for the Reporting Period are unaudited but have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company
along with this 2014 interim report of the Company.